
State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 3 4.29% 7 6.03% 18 9.42% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 28 7.37%

Jacob Minter DEM 32 45.71% 6 5.17% 9 4.71% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 50 13.16%

Chris Watts REP 2 2.86% 5 4.31% 7 3.66% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 14 3.68%

Drew Springer REP 19 27.14% 22 18.97% 44 23.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 85 22.37%

Shelley Luther REP 9 12.86% 75 64.66% 98 51.31% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 182 47.89%

Craig Carter REP 5 7.14% 1 0.86% 15 7.85% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 21 5.53%

Cast Votes: 70 100.00% 116 100.00% 191 100.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 380 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 0 0 0 0 1

Overvotes: 2 0 0 0 0 2
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 3 7.50% 1 1.54% 2 2.27% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 3.11%

Jacob Minter DEM 21 52.50% 11 16.92% 12 13.64% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 44 22.80%

Chris Watts REP 3 7.50% 2 3.08% 1 1.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 3.11%

Drew Springer REP 3 7.50% 21 32.31% 18 20.45% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 42 21.76%

Shelley Luther REP 5 12.50% 27 41.54% 39 44.32% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 71 36.79%

Craig Carter REP 5 12.50% 3 4.62% 16 18.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 24 12.44%

Cast Votes: 40 100.00% 65 100.00% 88 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 193 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 2 0 0 0 0 2

105 195 of 2,198 registered voters = 8.87%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 1 3.03% 3 10.00% 3 4.84% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 5.60%

Jacob Minter DEM 12 36.36% 4 13.33% 8 12.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 24 19.20%

Chris Watts REP 1 3.03% 1 3.33% 5 8.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 5.60%

Drew Springer REP 10 30.30% 5 16.67% 14 22.58% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 29 23.20%

Shelley Luther REP 9 27.27% 16 53.33% 24 38.71% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 49 39.20%

Craig Carter REP 0 0.00% 1 3.33% 8 12.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 7.20%

Cast Votes: 33 100.00% 30 100.00% 62 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 125 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 2 0 0 0 0 2

110 127 of 1,866 registered voters = 6.81%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 4 10.81% 0 0.00% 3 8.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 7.69%

Jacob Minter DEM 12 32.43% 5 29.41% 5 14.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 22 24.18%

Chris Watts REP 1 2.70% 0 0.00% 2 5.71% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 3.30%

Drew Springer REP 8 21.62% 1 5.88% 5 14.29% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 15 16.48%

Shelley Luther REP 11 29.73% 11 64.71% 20 57.14% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 43 47.25%

Craig Carter REP 1 2.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.10%

Cast Votes: 37 100.00% 17 100.00% 35 100.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 91 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 1 0 0 0 0 1

111 92 of 1,383 registered voters = 6.65%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 4 7.14% 5 7.94% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 3.91%

Jacob Minter DEM 24 42.86% 6 9.52% 4 3.64% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 35 15.22%

Chris Watts REP 1 1.79% 0 0.00% 3 2.73% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 1.74%

Drew Springer REP 16 28.57% 18 28.57% 29 26.36% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 63 27.39%

Shelley Luther REP 10 17.86% 33 52.38% 69 62.73% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 112 48.70%

Craig Carter REP 1 1.79% 1 1.59% 5 4.55% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 3.04%

Cast Votes: 56 100.00% 63 100.00% 110 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 230 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

115 231 of 2,843 registered voters = 8.13%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 6 15.00% 8 8.79% 2 3.77% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 16 8.60%

Jacob Minter DEM 18 45.00% 7 7.69% 7 13.21% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 32 17.20%

Chris Watts REP 2 5.00% 3 3.30% 1 1.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 3.23%

Drew Springer REP 7 17.50% 28 30.77% 10 18.87% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 45 24.19%

Shelley Luther REP 7 17.50% 42 46.15% 27 50.94% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 78 41.94%

Craig Carter REP 0 0.00% 3 3.30% 6 11.32% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 4.84%

Cast Votes: 40 100.00% 91 100.00% 53 100.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 186 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 1 0 0 0 0 1

120 187 of 2,222 registered voters = 8.42%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 1 2.70% 13 11.02% 6 6.32% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 20 8.00%

Jacob Minter DEM 12 32.43% 8 6.78% 4 4.21% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 24 9.60%

Chris Watts REP 2 5.41% 2 1.69% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 1.60%

Drew Springer REP 10 27.03% 28 23.73% 27 28.42% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 65 26.00%

Shelley Luther REP 10 27.03% 59 50.00% 50 52.63% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 119 47.60%

Craig Carter REP 2 5.41% 8 6.78% 8 8.42% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 18 7.20%

Cast Votes: 37 100.00% 118 100.00% 95 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 250 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 1 0 0 0 0 1

125 251 of 2,812 registered voters = 8.93%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 8 10.67% 4 3.81% 3 3.75% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 5.77%

Jacob Minter DEM 36 48.00% 8 7.62% 5 6.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 49 18.85%

Chris Watts REP 3 4.00% 4 3.81% 1 1.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 3.08%

Drew Springer REP 9 12.00% 31 29.52% 31 38.75% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 71 27.31%

Shelley Luther REP 14 18.67% 50 47.62% 33 41.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 97 37.31%

Craig Carter REP 5 6.67% 8 7.62% 7 8.75% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 20 7.69%

Cast Votes: 75 100.00% 105 100.00% 80 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 260 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 0 0 0 0 1

Overvotes: 2 0 0 0 0 2
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 0 0.00% 4 3.88% 4 6.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 3.92%

Jacob Minter DEM 24 55.81% 9 8.74% 11 18.97% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 44 21.57%

Chris Watts REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Drew Springer REP 10 23.26% 28 27.18% 16 27.59% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 54 26.47%

Shelley Luther REP 5 11.63% 60 58.25% 26 44.83% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 91 44.61%

Craig Carter REP 4 9.30% 2 1.94% 1 1.72% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 3.43%

Cast Votes: 43 100.00% 103 100.00% 58 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 204 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 1 0 0 0 0 1

135 205 of 1,693 registered voters = 12.11%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 0 0.00% 3 6.67% 5 14.71% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 8.60%

Jacob Minter DEM 6 46.15% 1 2.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 7.53%

Chris Watts REP 0 0.00% 1 2.22% 2 5.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 3.23%

Drew Springer REP 3 23.08% 13 28.89% 7 20.59% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 23 24.73%

Shelley Luther REP 3 23.08% 25 55.56% 19 55.88% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 48 51.61%

Craig Carter REP 1 7.69% 2 4.44% 1 2.94% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 4.30%

Cast Votes: 13 100.00% 45 100.00% 34 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 93 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

140 93 of 1,307 registered voters = 7.12%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 0 0.00% 5 7.35% 9 16.36% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 14 8.28%

Jacob Minter DEM 21 46.67% 3 4.41% 6 10.91% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 30 17.75%

Chris Watts REP 1 2.22% 3 4.41% 1 1.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 2.96%

Drew Springer REP 9 20.00% 22 32.35% 19 34.55% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 50 29.59%

Shelley Luther REP 9 20.00% 35 51.47% 19 34.55% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 64 37.87%

Craig Carter REP 5 11.11% 0 0.00% 1 1.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 3.55%

Cast Votes: 45 100.00% 68 100.00% 55 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 169 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 2 0 0 0 0 2

200 171 of 1,864 registered voters = 9.17%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 0 0.00% 4 4.60% 3 7.69% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 4.61%

Jacob Minter DEM 10 40.00% 18 20.69% 5 12.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 33 21.71%

Chris Watts REP 0 0.00% 3 3.45% 2 5.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 3.29%

Drew Springer REP 5 20.00% 22 25.29% 12 30.77% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 39 25.66%

Shelley Luther REP 6 24.00% 32 36.78% 14 35.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 52 34.21%

Craig Carter REP 4 16.00% 8 9.20% 3 7.69% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 16 10.53%

Cast Votes: 25 100.00% 87 100.00% 39 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 152 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

205 153 of 1,977 registered voters = 7.74%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 1 2.04% 18 19.15% 5 6.10% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 24 10.57%

Jacob Minter DEM 18 36.73% 4 4.26% 9 10.98% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 31 13.66%

Chris Watts REP 0 0.00% 3 3.19% 4 4.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 3.08%

Drew Springer REP 14 28.57% 16 17.02% 11 13.41% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 41 18.06%

Shelley Luther REP 15 30.61% 50 53.19% 49 59.76% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 116 51.10%

Craig Carter REP 1 2.04% 3 3.19% 4 4.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 3.52%

Cast Votes: 49 100.00% 94 100.00% 82 100.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 227 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 0 1

Overvotes: 2 0 0 0 0 2
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 1 1.82% 8 3.42% 13 8.02% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 22 4.87%

Jacob Minter DEM 23 41.82% 12 5.13% 18 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 53 11.73%

Chris Watts REP 2 3.64% 2 0.85% 2 1.23% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 1.33%

Drew Springer REP 17 30.91% 61 26.07% 36 22.22% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 115 25.44%

Shelley Luther REP 11 20.00% 133 56.84% 86 53.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 230 50.88%

Craig Carter REP 1 1.82% 18 7.69% 7 4.32% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 26 5.75%

Cast Votes: 55 100.00% 234 100.00% 162 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 452 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 0 0 0 0 1

Overvotes: 1 0 0 0 0 1
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 1 10.00% 4 14.81% 1 2.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 7.69%

Jacob Minter DEM 4 40.00% 1 3.70% 1 2.50% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 7 8.97%

Chris Watts REP 0 0.00% 2 7.41% 1 2.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 3.85%

Drew Springer REP 0 0.00% 5 18.52% 13 32.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 18 23.08%

Shelley Luther REP 3 30.00% 15 55.56% 16 40.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 34 43.59%

Craig Carter REP 2 20.00% 0 0.00% 8 20.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 12.82%

Cast Votes: 10 100.00% 27 100.00% 40 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 78 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 7 21.88% 4 8.16% 6 8.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 17 11.33%

Jacob Minter DEM 8 25.00% 1 2.04% 4 5.80% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 8.67%

Chris Watts REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Drew Springer REP 11 34.38% 12 24.49% 29 42.03% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 52 34.67%

Shelley Luther REP 5 15.63% 30 61.22% 27 39.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 62 41.33%

Craig Carter REP 1 3.13% 2 4.08% 3 4.35% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 4.00%

Cast Votes: 32 100.00% 49 100.00% 69 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 150 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

225 150 of 1,347 registered voters = 11.14%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 1 2.56% 3 2.83% 1 1.96% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 2.54%

Jacob Minter DEM 7 17.95% 15 14.15% 3 5.88% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 26 13.20%

Chris Watts REP 0 0.00% 5 4.72% 1 1.96% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 3.05%

Drew Springer REP 20 51.28% 33 31.13% 13 25.49% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 66 33.50%

Shelley Luther REP 6 15.38% 49 46.23% 28 54.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 83 42.13%

Craig Carter REP 5 12.82% 1 0.94% 5 9.80% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11 5.58%

Cast Votes: 39 100.00% 106 100.00% 51 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 197 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

230 197 of 1,538 registered voters = 12.81%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 3 10.00% 1 1.49% 1 2.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 3.45%

Jacob Minter DEM 3 10.00% 4 5.97% 1 2.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 5.52%

Chris Watts REP 1 3.33% 0 0.00% 1 2.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.38%

Drew Springer REP 4 13.33% 18 26.87% 18 37.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 40 27.59%

Shelley Luther REP 13 43.33% 39 58.21% 23 47.92% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 75 51.72%

Craig Carter REP 6 20.00% 5 7.46% 4 8.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 10.34%

Cast Votes: 30 100.00% 67 100.00% 48 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 145 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 0 0 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

235 146 of 1,127 registered voters = 12.95%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 1 3.70% 0 0.00% 7 14.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 5.84%

Jacob Minter DEM 14 51.85% 3 4.76% 4 8.51% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 21 15.33%

Chris Watts REP 0 0.00% 3 4.76% 1 2.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 2.92%

Drew Springer REP 3 11.11% 25 39.68% 3 6.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 31 22.63%

Shelley Luther REP 9 33.33% 30 47.62% 29 61.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 68 49.64%

Craig Carter REP 0 0.00% 2 3.17% 3 6.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 3.65%

Cast Votes: 27 100.00% 63 100.00% 47 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 137 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

240 137 of 1,704 registered voters = 8.04%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 0 0.00% 5 6.67% 1 1.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 3.75%

Jacob Minter DEM 8 26.67% 3 4.00% 5 9.43% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 17 10.63%

Chris Watts REP 2 6.67% 2 2.67% 2 3.77% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 3.75%

Drew Springer REP 6 20.00% 24 32.00% 16 30.19% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 47 29.38%

Shelley Luther REP 11 36.67% 37 49.33% 27 50.94% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 75 46.88%

Craig Carter REP 3 10.00% 4 5.33% 2 3.77% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 5.63%

Cast Votes: 30 100.00% 75 100.00% 53 100.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 160 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 1 0 0 0 0 1

245 161 of 1,408 registered voters = 11.43%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 2 5.13% 6 5.31% 8 15.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 16 7.80%

Jacob Minter DEM 19 48.72% 8 7.08% 6 11.32% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 33 16.10%

Chris Watts REP 0 0.00% 2 1.77% 3 5.66% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 2.44%

Drew Springer REP 15 38.46% 42 37.17% 23 43.40% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 80 39.02%

Shelley Luther REP 2 5.13% 49 43.36% 12 22.64% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 63 30.73%

Craig Carter REP 1 2.56% 6 5.31% 1 1.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 3.90%

Cast Votes: 39 100.00% 113 100.00% 53 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 205 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 0 0 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

250 206 of 1,452 registered voters = 14.19%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 1 2.13% 9 9.00% 2 3.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 5.66%

Jacob Minter DEM 15 31.91% 9 9.00% 7 10.77% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 31 14.62%

Chris Watts REP 0 0.00% 4 4.00% 1 1.54% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 2.36%

Drew Springer REP 16 34.04% 25 25.00% 18 27.69% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 59 27.83%

Shelley Luther REP 14 29.79% 50 50.00% 33 50.77% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 97 45.75%

Craig Carter REP 1 2.13% 3 3.00% 4 6.15% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 3.77%

Cast Votes: 47 100.00% 100 100.00% 65 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 212 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 0 0 0 0 1

Overvotes: 1 0 0 0 0 1

255 214 of 2,046 registered voters = 10.46%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 2 3.39% 4 3.23% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 2.56%

Jacob Minter DEM 28 47.46% 19 15.32% 5 10.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 52 22.22%

Chris Watts REP 2 3.39% 9 7.26% 2 4.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 5.56%

Drew Springer REP 13 22.03% 43 34.68% 19 38.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 75 32.05%

Shelley Luther REP 11 18.64% 45 36.29% 18 36.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 75 32.05%

Craig Carter REP 3 5.08% 4 3.23% 6 12.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 5.56%

Cast Votes: 59 100.00% 124 100.00% 50 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 234 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 1 0 0 0 0 1

300 235 of 1,690 registered voters = 13.91%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 4 6.67% 9 6.43% 8 7.84% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 21 6.91%

Jacob Minter DEM 21 35.00% 10 7.14% 17 16.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 48 15.79%

Chris Watts REP 1 1.67% 5 3.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 1.97%

Drew Springer REP 23 38.33% 47 33.57% 22 21.57% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 94 30.92%

Shelley Luther REP 7 11.67% 63 45.00% 52 50.98% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 122 40.13%

Craig Carter REP 4 6.67% 6 4.29% 3 2.94% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 4.28%

Cast Votes: 60 100.00% 140 100.00% 102 100.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 304 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 4 0 0 0 0 4

305 308 of 2,818 registered voters = 10.93%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 4 4.88% 2 2.27% 3 8.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 4.37%

Jacob Minter DEM 30 36.59% 10 11.36% 3 8.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 43 20.87%

Chris Watts REP 1 1.22% 3 3.41% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 1.94%

Drew Springer REP 24 29.27% 31 35.23% 12 33.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 67 32.52%

Shelley Luther REP 15 18.29% 34 38.64% 13 36.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 62 30.10%

Craig Carter REP 8 9.76% 8 9.09% 5 13.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 21 10.19%

Cast Votes: 82 100.00% 88 100.00% 36 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 206 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 1 0 0 0 0 1

310 207 of 1,761 registered voters = 11.75%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 5 5.00% 29 8.53% 12 11.01% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 46 8.36%

Jacob Minter DEM 38 38.00% 33 9.71% 11 10.09% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 83 15.09%

Chris Watts REP 2 2.00% 16 4.71% 1 0.92% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 19 3.45%

Drew Springer REP 27 27.00% 105 30.88% 31 28.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 163 29.64%

Shelley Luther REP 25 25.00% 142 41.76% 53 48.62% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 220 40.00%

Craig Carter REP 3 3.00% 15 4.41% 1 0.92% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 19 3.45%

Cast Votes: 100 100.00% 340 100.00% 109 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 550 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 0 1

Overvotes: 2 0 0 0 0 2

315 553 of 4,058 registered voters = 13.63%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 4 8.33% 6 10.17% 12 8.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 22 8.70%

Jacob Minter DEM 22 45.83% 4 6.78% 5 3.47% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 32 12.65%

Chris Watts REP 1 2.08% 2 3.39% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.19%

Drew Springer REP 7 14.58% 16 27.12% 57 39.58% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 81 32.02%

Shelley Luther REP 10 20.83% 28 47.46% 61 42.36% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 99 39.13%

Craig Carter REP 4 8.33% 3 5.08% 9 6.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 16 6.32%

Cast Votes: 48 100.00% 59 100.00% 144 100.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 253 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

320 253 of 2,080 registered voters = 12.16%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 1 2.44% 3 2.31% 1 0.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 1.74%

Jacob Minter DEM 9 21.95% 9 6.92% 4 3.54% 2 66.67% 0 0.00% 24 8.36%

Chris Watts REP 1 2.44% 4 3.08% 1 0.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 2.09%

Drew Springer REP 13 31.71% 29 22.31% 39 34.51% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 81 28.22%

Shelley Luther REP 13 31.71% 76 58.46% 63 55.75% 1 33.33% 0 0.00% 153 53.31%

Craig Carter REP 4 9.76% 9 6.92% 5 4.42% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 18 6.27%

Cast Votes: 41 100.00% 130 100.00% 113 100.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 287 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 0 1

Overvotes: 3 0 0 0 0 3

325 291 of 1,908 registered voters = 15.25%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 2 6.90% 2 3.39% 2 4.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 4.38%

Jacob Minter DEM 9 31.03% 8 13.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 17 12.41%

Chris Watts REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Drew Springer REP 9 31.03% 11 18.64% 14 29.17% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 35 25.55%

Shelley Luther REP 6 20.69% 31 52.54% 30 62.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 67 48.91%

Craig Carter REP 3 10.34% 7 11.86% 2 4.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 8.76%

Cast Votes: 29 100.00% 59 100.00% 48 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 137 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 0 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

330 139 of 1,723 registered voters = 8.07%

Official Results

Registered Voters

11248 of 100645 = 11.18%

Precincts Reporting

0 of 44 = 0.00%

Parker County, Texas

SPECIAL ELECTION

9/29/2020

Page 29

Precinct Results Report

SEPTEMBER 29, 2020-SPECIAL

Run Time

Run Date

10:18 AM

04/06/2021



State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 4 6.90% 6 5.41% 12 6.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 22 6.41%

Jacob Minter DEM 19 32.76% 7 6.31% 9 5.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 35 10.20%

Chris Watts REP 3 5.17% 3 2.70% 2 1.15% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 2.33%

Drew Springer REP 14 24.14% 25 22.52% 50 28.74% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 89 25.95%

Shelley Luther REP 16 27.59% 65 58.56% 92 52.87% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 173 50.44%

Craig Carter REP 2 3.45% 5 4.50% 9 5.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 16 4.66%

Cast Votes: 58 100.00% 111 100.00% 174 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 343 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 2 0 0 0 0 2

335 345 of 3,830 registered voters = 9.01%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 2 28.57% 2 13.33% 3 8.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 11.67%

Jacob Minter DEM 3 42.86% 0 0.00% 4 10.81% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 11.67%

Chris Watts REP 0 0.00% 1 6.67% 3 8.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 6.67%

Drew Springer REP 1 14.29% 5 33.33% 13 35.14% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 20 33.33%

Shelley Luther REP 0 0.00% 6 40.00% 14 37.84% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 20 33.33%

Craig Carter REP 1 14.29% 1 6.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 3.33%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 15 100.00% 37 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 60 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

340 60 of 931 registered voters = 6.44%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 2 5.56% 3 2.88% 8 9.41% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 5.78%

Jacob Minter DEM 12 33.33% 6 5.77% 2 2.35% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 20 8.89%

Chris Watts REP 2 5.56% 4 3.85% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 2.67%

Drew Springer REP 10 27.78% 19 18.27% 27 31.76% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 56 24.89%

Shelley Luther REP 9 25.00% 64 61.54% 34 40.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 107 47.56%

Craig Carter REP 1 2.78% 8 7.69% 14 16.47% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 23 10.22%

Cast Votes: 36 100.00% 104 100.00% 85 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 225 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

345 225 of 2,192 registered voters = 10.26%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 8 17.02% 10 5.85% 6 5.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 24 7.04%

Jacob Minter DEM 12 25.53% 8 4.68% 2 1.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 22 6.45%

Chris Watts REP 2 4.26% 4 2.34% 1 0.83% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 2.05%

Drew Springer REP 16 34.04% 57 33.33% 30 25.00% 2 66.67% 0 0.00% 105 30.79%

Shelley Luther REP 9 19.15% 85 49.71% 75 62.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 169 49.56%

Craig Carter REP 0 0.00% 7 4.09% 6 5.00% 1 33.33% 0 0.00% 14 4.11%

Cast Votes: 47 100.00% 171 100.00% 120 100.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 341 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 1 0 0 0 2

Overvotes: 2 0 0 0 0 2

350 345 of 2,621 registered voters = 13.16%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 1 1.35% 16 10.32% 8 6.78% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 25 7.18%

Jacob Minter DEM 31 41.89% 19 12.26% 17 14.41% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 67 19.25%

Chris Watts REP 6 8.11% 10 6.45% 4 3.39% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 20 5.75%

Drew Springer REP 21 28.38% 42 27.10% 33 27.97% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 97 27.87%

Shelley Luther REP 11 14.86% 65 41.94% 48 40.68% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 124 35.63%

Craig Carter REP 4 5.41% 3 1.94% 8 6.78% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 4.31%

Cast Votes: 74 100.00% 155 100.00% 118 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 348 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 2 0 0 0 0 2

400 350 of 3,296 registered voters = 10.62%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 8 8.00% 14 5.93% 8 5.19% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 30 6.12%

Jacob Minter DEM 51 51.00% 15 6.36% 18 11.69% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 84 17.14%

Chris Watts REP 0 0.00% 5 2.12% 6 3.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11 2.24%

Drew Springer REP 19 19.00% 82 34.75% 37 24.03% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 138 28.16%

Shelley Luther REP 15 15.00% 109 46.19% 74 48.05% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 198 40.41%

Craig Carter REP 7 7.00% 11 4.66% 11 7.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 29 5.92%

Cast Votes: 100 100.00% 236 100.00% 154 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 490 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

405 491 of 3,384 registered voters = 14.51%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 1 2.38% 12 7.64% 11 8.46% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 24 7.23%

Jacob Minter DEM 25 59.52% 13 8.28% 6 4.62% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 44 13.25%

Chris Watts REP 2 4.76% 2 1.27% 5 3.85% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 2.71%

Drew Springer REP 12 28.57% 34 21.66% 43 33.08% 1 33.33% 0 0.00% 90 27.11%

Shelley Luther REP 2 4.76% 85 54.14% 59 45.38% 2 66.67% 0 0.00% 148 44.58%

Craig Carter REP 0 0.00% 11 7.01% 6 4.62% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 17 5.12%

Cast Votes: 42 100.00% 157 100.00% 130 100.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 332 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

410 333 of 2,134 registered voters = 15.60%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 1 2.08% 6 3.28% 9 5.81% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 16 4.13%

Jacob Minter DEM 20 41.67% 41 22.40% 29 18.71% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 91 23.51%

Chris Watts REP 1 2.08% 10 5.46% 7 4.52% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 18 4.65%

Drew Springer REP 14 29.17% 53 28.96% 37 23.87% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 104 26.87%

Shelley Luther REP 7 14.58% 65 35.52% 66 42.58% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 138 35.66%

Craig Carter REP 5 10.42% 8 4.37% 7 4.52% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 20 5.17%

Cast Votes: 48 100.00% 183 100.00% 155 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 387 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

415 387 of 3,343 registered voters = 11.58%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 1 3.03% 15 12.71% 10 7.81% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 26 9.25%

Jacob Minter DEM 9 27.27% 8 6.78% 7 5.47% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 25 8.90%

Chris Watts REP 1 3.03% 4 3.39% 4 3.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 3.20%

Drew Springer REP 9 27.27% 29 24.58% 23 17.97% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 62 22.06%

Shelley Luther REP 11 33.33% 60 50.85% 78 60.94% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 149 53.02%

Craig Carter REP 2 6.06% 2 1.69% 6 4.69% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 3.56%

Cast Votes: 33 100.00% 118 100.00% 128 100.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 281 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 1 0 0 0 0 1

420 282 of 2,247 registered voters = 12.55%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 2 4.35% 4 3.96% 10 9.26% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 16 6.27%

Jacob Minter DEM 22 47.83% 8 7.92% 6 5.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 36 14.12%

Chris Watts REP 1 2.17% 2 1.98% 7 6.48% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 3.92%

Drew Springer REP 8 17.39% 19 18.81% 18 16.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 45 17.65%

Shelley Luther REP 11 23.91% 55 54.46% 60 55.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 126 49.41%

Craig Carter REP 2 4.35% 13 12.87% 7 6.48% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 22 8.63%

Cast Votes: 46 100.00% 101 100.00% 108 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 255 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

425 255 of 1,440 registered voters = 17.71%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 1 3.33% 6 3.90% 36 22.64% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 43 12.46%

Jacob Minter DEM 11 36.67% 29 18.83% 20 12.58% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 61 17.68%

Chris Watts REP 3 10.00% 6 3.90% 8 5.03% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 17 4.93%

Drew Springer REP 13 43.33% 48 31.17% 40 25.16% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 102 29.57%

Shelley Luther REP 1 3.33% 59 38.31% 47 29.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 107 31.01%

Craig Carter REP 1 3.33% 6 3.90% 8 5.03% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 4.35%

Cast Votes: 30 100.00% 154 100.00% 159 100.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 345 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 0 0 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

430 346 of 2,926 registered voters = 11.83%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 2 3.85% 9 5.66% 11 9.73% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 22 6.75%

Jacob Minter DEM 28 53.85% 24 15.09% 8 7.08% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 61 18.71%

Chris Watts REP 4 7.69% 5 3.14% 9 7.96% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 18 5.52%

Drew Springer REP 11 21.15% 34 21.38% 24 21.24% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 70 21.47%

Shelley Luther REP 6 11.54% 79 49.69% 55 48.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 140 42.94%

Craig Carter REP 1 1.92% 8 5.03% 6 5.31% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 4.60%

Cast Votes: 52 100.00% 159 100.00% 113 100.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 326 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

435 326 of 2,940 registered voters = 11.09%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 3 5.26% 22 7.67% 17 8.42% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 42 7.66%

Jacob Minter DEM 26 45.61% 34 11.85% 20 9.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 80 14.60%

Chris Watts REP 1 1.75% 15 5.23% 8 3.96% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 24 4.38%

Drew Springer REP 19 33.33% 88 30.66% 56 27.72% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 163 29.74%

Shelley Luther REP 5 8.77% 110 38.33% 90 44.55% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 207 37.77%

Craig Carter REP 3 5.26% 18 6.27% 11 5.45% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 32 5.84%

Cast Votes: 57 100.00% 287 100.00% 202 100.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 548 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 0 0 0 0 3

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

440 551 of 4,002 registered voters = 13.77%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 3 6.98% 22 13.58% 9 9.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 34 11.18%

Jacob Minter DEM 21 48.84% 16 9.88% 8 8.33% 1 33.33% 0 0.00% 46 15.13%

Chris Watts REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Drew Springer REP 7 16.28% 51 31.48% 40 41.67% 1 33.33% 0 0.00% 99 32.57%

Shelley Luther REP 11 25.58% 64 39.51% 37 38.54% 1 33.33% 0 0.00% 113 37.17%

Craig Carter REP 1 2.33% 9 5.56% 2 2.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 3.95%

Cast Votes: 43 100.00% 162 100.00% 96 100.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 304 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

445 304 of 2,019 registered voters = 15.06%
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State Senator, District 30 - Vote for none or one

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Provisional Limited Total
Andy Hopper REP 0 0.00% 7 5.22% 16 10.96% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 23 6.80%

Jacob Minter DEM 20 37.74% 12 8.96% 15 10.27% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 47 13.91%

Chris Watts REP 3 5.66% 3 2.24% 4 2.74% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 2.96%

Drew Springer REP 15 28.30% 55 41.04% 35 23.97% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 106 31.36%

Shelley Luther REP 13 24.53% 56 41.79% 66 45.21% 2 50.00% 0 0.00% 137 40.53%

Craig Carter REP 2 3.77% 1 0.75% 10 6.85% 2 50.00% 0 0.00% 15 4.44%

Cast Votes: 53 100.00% 134 100.00% 146 100.00% 4 100.00% 1 100.00% 338 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0 0

*** End of report ***
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